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Race: Senior Men - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 C/C 203 10 2 5 6 14 20 25 29 30 32 40

2 RAN 257 10 7 11 15 17 27 31 33 36 37 43

3 E&E 350 10 13 16 18 19 38 41 44 51 54 56

4 DMV 432 10 3 8 21 22 28 55 60 62 86 87

5 FUL 444 10 1 10 42 47 52 53 57 58 59 65

6 STR 579 10 12 39 45 61 64 67 70 72 74 75

7 WAL 579 10 4 9 23 50 71 79 81 84 88 90

8 REI 625 10 24 26 34 63 66 76 80 82 85 89

9 W/W 626 10 35 46 48 49 68 69 73 77 78 83

Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Race: Senior Men - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 RAN 96 10 2 3 4 5 8 9 11 15 19 20

2 C/C 132 10 1 6 7 10 12 13 14 21 23 25

3 STR 312 10 17 18 24 29 30 34 37 38 41 44

4 FUL 398 10 16 27 28 31 32 39 42 55 59 69

5 E&E 436 10 22 26 33 35 36 47 54 58 62 63

6 W/W 557 10 40 43 45 49 51 61 64 66 68 70

7 DMV 603 10 46 48 50 52 56 60 71 72 73 75

8 REI 743 10 53 57 65 67 * * * * * *

9 WAL 818 10 74 76 * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 83.5
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Race: Senior Men - Individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 306 Charlie Sandison SEN FUL 25:13

2 2 Nick Bowker V35 C/C 25:50

3 147 Charlie Wyllie SEN DMV 25:58

4 810 Alex Kilby U20 WAL 26:08

5 4 Rui Yong Soh ? C/C 26:16

6 44 Matthew Connor SEN C/C 26:18

7 437 Ryan Hogan SEN RAN 26:39

8 100 Michael Alwin SEN DMV 26:40

9 809 Craig Jarman SEN WAL 26:53

10 302 Tom Mackay SEN FUL 27:01

11 433 Pat Wright V35 RAN 27:04

12 676 Scott Singleton SEN STR 27:07

13 192 Alex Gurteen SEN E&E 27:12

14 8 Richard Lilley ? C/C 27:19

15 406 Henry Fagan U20 RAN 27:21

16 214 Daniel Wolff SEN E&E 27:23

17 421 Jonathan Smith V35 RAN 27:26

18 176 James Ball SEN E&E 27:28

19 200 David Lipscomb V40 E&E 27:32

20 58 Jonny Hind ? C/C 27:34

21 109 Tim Carnell SEN DMV 27:38

22 117 Dan Evans SEN DMV 27:41

23 818 Duncan Woolmer V40 WAL 27:48

24 607 Alex Wright SEN REI 27:55

25 12 Martin Bell V35 C/C 28:02

26 542 Francis Dunham V40 REI 28:03

27 416 Edward Mockett V40 RAN 28:04

28 124 Bruce Harrold V45 DMV 28:05

29 10 Sebastian Jones V35 C/C 28:09

30 5 Julien Tadeusz SEN C/C 28:10

31 412 David Lawley V40 RAN 28:11

32 11 Eddie Rolls SEN C/C 28:17

33 411 Thomas Lahille SEN RAN 28:22

34 525 Thomas Almond SEN REI 28:25

35 729 Harald Thorstein V40 W/W 28:27

36 414 Marc Leyshon V40 RAN 28:28

37 415 Ross Macdonald SEN RAN 28:30

38 193 Neil Henderson V45 E&E 28:35

39 683 Thomas Ziegel SEN STR 28:36

40 38 Adrian Dixon ? C/C 28:38

41 183 William Caruana SEN E&E 28:39

42 372 Dan Mahoney SEN FUL 28:40

43 6 Richard Bull ? C/C 28:42

44 400 James Riley V45 RAN 28:43

45 439 George Bailey V35 RAN 28:51

46 204 Chris Ryans V40 E&E 28:55

47 436 Gareth Williams V45 RAN 28:56

48 651 Pete Gregorowski V45 STR 29:00

49 756 Richard Cohen V35 W/W 29:06

50 371 Oscar Unsworth SEN FUL 29:07

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 736 James Hughes V35 W/W 29:08

52 770 Harry Chappell SEN W/W 29:13

53 816 Rob Smith V35 WAL 29:16

54 223 George Hannay U20 E&E 29:20

55 313 Callum Mason SEN FUL 29:22

56 432 Graham Brook V40 RAN 29:24

57 342 Gareth Hopkins V40 FUL 29:26

58 410 Mark Herbert V40 RAN 29:31

59 222 Tim Scarbrough V35 E&E 29:34

60 130 Daniel Jeffries V35 DMV 29:43

61 212 James Wilson V45 E&E 29:45

62 348 Frederick Levy SEN FUL 29:47

63 327 Ash Broom SEN FUL 29:48

64 316 Rob Ellis SEN FUL 29:49

65 120 Mark Fitzgerald V35 DMV 29:50

66 13 Rory Smith SEN C/C 29:50

67 663 Alexander Keeler SEN STR 29:50

68 125 Nick Hodges V45 DMV 29:56

69 527 Stephen Bass V45 REI 29:57

70 645 Filip Egierszdorff V45 STR 30:00

71 52 Ryan Furniss ? C/C 30:04

72 312 Stiofán McLeod SEN FUL 30:08

73 430 Nick Twomey V35 RAN 30:08

74 545 Neil Fenwick V40 REI 30:09

75 664 Paul Lowe V40 STR 30:12

76 740 Simon Wright SEN W/W 30:13

77 741 Christopher Fox V35 W/W 30:16

78 427 Edmund Perry V35 RAN 30:17

79 48 Julian Tucker V35 C/C 30:18

80 431 James Whistler SEN RAN 30:27

81 59 Gavin Brandie V40 C/C 30:29

82 648 Danny Glebocki SEN STR 30:34

83 46 Jonathan Fawcett V35 C/C 30:36

84 808 Jonathan Hiorns V35 WAL 30:37

85 19 Daniel Lane ? C/C 30:40

86 403 Tom Cameron SEN RAN 30:41

87 682 Stephen Wu V45 STR 30:41

88 765 Joe Halter V35 W/W 30:41

89 366 Will Thompson SEN FUL 30:45

90 633 Ed Buckley V45 STR 30:46

91 644 Donovan Duffy V45 STR 30:46

92 628 Paul Bowden V45 STR 30:48

93 652 Alastair Hall V35 STR 30:52

94 413 Chris Lepine V50 RAN 30:54

95 438 Stewart Stanton SEN RAN 30:55

96 591 Ben Stanton SEN REI 30:57

97 15 Fergus Ingledew SEN C/C 30:59

98 182 Matthew Cantwell V50 E&E 31:02

99 9 Christoph Neumayer V35 C/C 31:03

100 754 Gareth Tomlinson V45 W/W 31:08
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 693 Liam Wylie V35 STR 31:10

102 55 Phil Ratliff ? C/C 31:13

103 743 Jon Bruce SEN W/W 31:19

104 813 Chris Ness V50 WAL 0:00

105 28 Thomas Owen ? C/C 0:00

106 409 Shaun Griffith SEN RAN 0:00

107 567 Ewan McKay V45 REI 0:00

108 50 Chris Hutchinson ? C/C 31:24

109 179 Alastair Bloore V55 E&E 31:24

110 823 Nicholas Grobler V40 WAL 31:26

111 407 Ed Forbes V40 RAN 31:26

112 314 Hubert Brandts V55 FUL 31:33

113 346 Sam Kelly SEN FUL 31:34

114 21 David Hooton ? C/C 31:36

115 56 Seb Moulding SEN C/C 31:40

116 673 Roy Reeder V55 STR 31:45

117 423 Mike Thomas V50 RAN 31:50

118 625 Crispin Allen V50 STR 31:58

119 370 Mattia Gobbo SEN FUL 32:04

120 429 Andy Starr V45 RAN 32:08

121 324 Ben Cameron V40 FUL 32:11

122 51 Shaun Terry ? C/C 32:12

123 185 Gary Coleman V45 E&E 32:16

124 605 Tim Pearson V35 REI 32:17

125 744 Matthew Haughton SEN W/W 32:20

126 689 George Beck SEN STR 32:28

127 472 unknown athlete RAN 32:33

128 25 Sam Robinson SEN C/C 32:39

129 216 Alexander Rodriguez U20 E&E 32:40

130 191 Christian Glencross V45 E&E 32:46

131 674 Ian Riley V35 STR 32:47

132 428 Vaughan Ramsay V45 RAN 32:48

133 668 Dean Morley V55 STR 32:51

134 47 Alex Benson ? C/C 32:51

135 317 Ben Thornton V55 FUL 32:51

136 738 Kevin O'Gallagher V35 W/W 32:54

137 802 Christopher Coppellotti V55 WAL 33:10

138 606 Tom Irving V35 REI 33:14

139 101 Lawrence Bate V55 DMV 33:23

140 658 Andrew Hoseason V50 STR 33:27

141 45 Joss Thomas ? C/C 33:31

142 110 Richard Crump V35 DMV 33:46

143 314 Hubert Brandts V55 FUL 33:48

144 771 Max Chandler SEN W/W 33:54

145 54 Stephen Peng ? C/C 33:56

146 694 Jonathan Davies V50 STR 33:57

147 814 Oliver Sayner V35 WAL 33:57

148 420 James Ritchie V50 RAN 34:02

149 726 Phil Reeves V45 W/W 34:03

150 417 Neil Rae V50 RAN 34:07

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 144 Kevin Stroud V55 DMV 34:11

152 595 Nick Wade V50 REI 34:13

153 195 David Howell V50 E&E 34:14

154 133 David Moore V55 DMV 34:14

155 426 Michael Lane V60 RAN 34:15

156 772 Duncan Newbury V45 W/W 34:20

157 140 Robert Russell V40 DMV 34:25

158 761 Andy Allan V40 W/W 34:28

159 672 Gareth Pritchard V50 STR 34:30

160 26 Christopher Williams V45 C/C 34:32

161 137 Paul Persad V45 DMV 34:33

162 671 Kevin Price V55 STR 34:36

163 530 Ian Burks V60 REI 34:36

164 209 James Thomas V50 E&E 34:45

165 307 Douglas Wood V35 FUL 34:48

166 113 Fraser Dawson V55 DMV 34:52

167 424 Daragh Fagan V50 RAN 34:59

168 604 Luke Jackson SEN REI 35:04

169 178 Simon Bean V60 E&E 35:13

170 310 edward Bruce SEN FUL 35:17

171 132 Robert McCaffrey V55 DMV 35:27

172 801 James Bartosik V40 WAL 35:31

173 670 Mark Pattinson V60 STR 35:36

174 769 Dieter Schlegel V65 W/W 35:42

175 629 Oliver Bowers SEN STR 35:49

176 194 Matthew Houghton SEN E&E 36:18

177 631 Simon Brazil V55 STR 36:21

178 199 Joseph Linsley V45 E&E 36:30

179 190 Gareth George V50 E&E 36:37

180 774 Sujan Shresta V45 W/W 36:42

181 573 Jon Payn V40 REI 37:02

182 696 Neil Browning V50 STR 37:14

183 751 Gary Forde V55 W/W 37:19

184 572 Andrew Patrick V55 REI 37:24

185 755 John Gorst V45 W/W 37:34

186 367 Ben Cockshull SEN FUL 37:39

187 218 Guy Laister V45 E&E 37:40

188 330 David Canfield V40 FUL 38:04

189 773 Clon Ulrick V65 W/W 38:36

190 105 Juan Casanova V40 DMV 38:41

191 309 Bob Empson V60 FUL 38:54

192 188 Peter Frost V55 E&E 38:57

193 108 Mark Cobbold V40 DMV 39:04

194 728 Guy Surtees V55 W/W 39:06

195 146 Charles Wheeler V65 DMV 39:24

196 331 Rick Cannon V35 FUL 39:30

197 180 William Brook V45 E&E 40:04

198 207 Gerry Smith V70 E&E 40:40

199 24 Paul Dodounou V50 C/C 41:01

200 221 Jonathan Friday V45 E&E 41:17
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 824 David Kilby V55 WAL 41:31

202 116 Chris Edwards V60 DMV 41:46

203 817 Martin Willis V50 WAL 42:11

204 691 Peter Wedderburn V70 STR 45:35

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
19 200 David Lipscomb V40 E&E 27:32

23 818 Duncan Woolmer V40 WAL 27:48

26 542 Francis Dunham V40 REI 28:03

27 416 Edward Mockett V40 RAN 28:04

28 124 Bruce Harrold V45 DMV 28:05

31 412 David Lawley V40 RAN 28:11

35 729 Harald Thorstein V40 W/W 28:27

36 414 Marc Leyshon V40 RAN 28:28

38 193 Neil Henderson V45 E&E 28:35

44 400 James Riley V45 RAN 28:43

46 204 Chris Ryans V40 E&E 28:55

47 436 Gareth Williams V45 RAN 28:56

48 651 Pete Gregorowski V45 STR 29:00

56 432 Graham Brook V40 RAN 29:24

57 342 Gareth Hopkins V40 FUL 29:26

58 410 Mark Herbert V40 RAN 29:31

61 212 James Wilson V45 E&E 29:45

68 125 Nick Hodges V45 DMV 29:56

69 527 Stephen Bass V45 REI 29:57

70 645 Filip Egierszdorff V45 STR 30:00

74 545 Neil Fenwick V40 REI 30:09

75 664 Paul Lowe V40 STR 30:12

81 59 Gavin Brandie V40 C/C 30:29

87 682 Stephen Wu V45 STR 30:41

90 633 Ed Buckley V45 STR 30:46

91 644 Donovan Duffy V45 STR 30:46

92 628 Paul Bowden V45 STR 30:48

100 754 Gareth Tomlinson V45 W/W 31:08

107 567 Ewan McKay V45 REI 0:00

110 823 Nicholas Grobler V40 WAL 31:26

111 407 Ed Forbes V40 RAN 31:26

120 429 Andy Starr V45 RAN 32:08

121 324 Ben Cameron V40 FUL 32:11

123 185 Gary Coleman V45 E&E 32:16

130 191 Christian Glencross V45 E&E 32:46

132 428 Vaughan Ramsay V45 RAN 32:48

149 726 Phil Reeves V45 W/W 34:03

156 772 Duncan Newbury V45 W/W 34:20

157 140 Robert Russell V40 DMV 34:25

158 761 Andy Allan V40 W/W 34:28

160 26 Christopher Williams V45 C/C 34:32

161 137 Paul Persad V45 DMV 34:33

172 801 James Bartosik V40 WAL 35:31

178 199 Joseph Linsley V45 E&E 36:30

180 774 Sujan Shresta V45 W/W 36:42

181 573 Jon Payn V40 REI 37:02

185 755 John Gorst V45 W/W 37:34

187 218 Guy Laister V45 E&E 37:40

188 330 David Canfield V40 FUL 38:04

190 105 Juan Casanova V40 DMV 38:41

# Num Name Age Club Time
193 108 Mark Cobbold V40 DMV 39:04

197 180 William Brook V45 E&E 40:04

200 221 Jonathan Friday V45 E&E 41:17
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
94 413 Chris Lepine V50 RAN 30:54

98 182 Matthew Cantwell V50 E&E 31:02

104 813 Chris Ness V50 WAL 0:00

109 179 Alastair Bloore V55 E&E 31:24

112 314 Hubert Brandts V55 FUL 31:33

116 673 Roy Reeder V55 STR 31:45

117 423 Mike Thomas V50 RAN 31:50

118 625 Crispin Allen V50 STR 31:58

133 668 Dean Morley V55 STR 32:51

135 317 Ben Thornton V55 FUL 32:51

137 802 Christopher Coppellotti V55 WAL 33:10

139 101 Lawrence Bate V55 DMV 33:23

140 658 Andrew Hoseason V50 STR 33:27

143 314 Hubert Brandts V55 FUL 33:48

146 694 Jonathan Davies V50 STR 33:57

148 420 James Ritchie V50 RAN 34:02

150 417 Neil Rae V50 RAN 34:07

151 144 Kevin Stroud V55 DMV 34:11

152 595 Nick Wade V50 REI 34:13

153 195 David Howell V50 E&E 34:14

154 133 David Moore V55 DMV 34:14

159 672 Gareth Pritchard V50 STR 34:30

162 671 Kevin Price V55 STR 34:36

164 209 James Thomas V50 E&E 34:45

166 113 Fraser Dawson V55 DMV 34:52

167 424 Daragh Fagan V50 RAN 34:59

171 132 Robert McCaffrey V55 DMV 35:27

177 631 Simon Brazil V55 STR 36:21

179 190 Gareth George V50 E&E 36:37

182 696 Neil Browning V50 STR 37:14

183 751 Gary Forde V55 W/W 37:19

184 572 Andrew Patrick V55 REI 37:24

192 188 Peter Frost V55 E&E 38:57

194 728 Guy Surtees V55 W/W 39:06

199 24 Paul Dodounou V50 C/C 41:01

201 824 David Kilby V55 WAL 41:31

203 817 Martin Willis V50 WAL 42:11

# Num Name Age Club Time



2022-23 Men Div 2 Match 3: Chobham Common, 2023-01-14

powered byPage 9

Race: Senior Men - Men aged 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
155 426 Michael Lane V60 RAN 34:15

163 530 Ian Burks V60 REI 34:36

169 178 Simon Bean V60 E&E 35:13

173 670 Mark Pattinson V60 STR 35:36

174 769 Dieter Schlegel V65 W/W 35:42

189 773 Clon Ulrick V65 W/W 38:36

191 309 Bob Empson V60 FUL 38:54

195 146 Charles Wheeler V65 DMV 39:24

198 207 Gerry Smith V70 E&E 40:40

202 116 Chris Edwards V60 DMV 41:46

204 691 Peter Wedderburn V70 STR 45:35

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

